
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cortez to Engrossed House Bill No. 127 by Representative Pierre

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 48:191" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and 228"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, delete "enact R.S. 48:191(A)(1)(g) and (2)(g)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 48:191" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and 228
7 are hereby"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 8, delete "and R.S. 48:191(A)(1)(g) and (2)(g) are hereby enacted"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, delete lines 14 through 18 and insert the following:

12 (a) Urban-principal arterial-interstate.

13 (b) Urban-principal arterial-other freeways and expressways.

14 (c) Urban-principal arterial-other.

15 (d) Urban-minor arterial.

16 (e) Urban-major collector.

17 (f) Urban-~~local~~ minor collector.

18 (g) Urban-local.

19 (2) Rural highways described as:

20 (a) Rural-principal arterial-interstate.

21 (b) Rural-principal arterial-other freeways and expressways.

22 (c) Rural-minor principal arterial-other.

23 (d) Rural-minor ~~collector~~ arterial.

24 (e) Rural-~~minor~~ major collector.

25 (f) Rural-~~local~~ minor collector.

26 (g) Rural-local."